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3100 per month to each member of the association who
shall have reached the age of 55 years and shall have served
20 years or more as a member of the paid municipal fire de-
partment in such city. The monthly payments of $700 may be
increased by adding thereto an amount not exceeding $5.00
per month for each year of active duty over 20 years of serv-
ice before retiring ; provided, that no such pension or payment
shall exceed the sum of $125 per month. No such pension shall
be paid to any person while he remains a member of the fire
department.

Approved March 24, 1951.

CHAPTER 1456—S. F. No. 869
(Not Coded)

An act relating to tax levies for sewage disposal plants

i certaln eities of the fourth class, having o populaiion in

excess of 5,000 and assessed valuation of real and personal

property in excess of $4,000,000 and which valuation consists

gf 50 per cent iron orve; amendmg Laws 1947, Chapter 477,
ection 1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1947, Chapter 477, Section 1, is amend-
ed to read:

. Section 1. Sewage disposal fund, tax levy, The govern-
erning body of any city of the fourth class, however organized,
having a population in excess of 5,000 and an assessed valua-
tion of real and personal property in excess of $4,000,000, and
which valuation consists of 50 per cent iron ore, may establish
a sewage disposal fund, from which moneys may be expended
only for the purpose of acquiring the necessary site for, and of
constructing, enlarging, or improving a sewage disposal plant.
It may levy for said fund an annual tax not exceeding ten
mills, for not to exceed- severn consecutive years, which levy
may be made in excess of any charter millage limitations, but
not in excess of the limitations of Minnesota Statutes 1949,
Section 275.11.

Approved March 24, 1951,



